Euronext Paris since 21 February 2005. They have been listed in Segment C since 28 January 2015 and are eligible for the
"long-only" segment of the deferred settlement service (SRD).
No commitments of any nature were made at the time of the flotation.

Stock market codes
Sequana’s ISIN code is FR0011352590 and its ticker symbol is SEQ.
SEQ.PA is the code used by Reuters and SEQ.FP the code used by Bloomberg.
Sequana's shares have been listed on the CAC Small®, CAC Mid & Small® and CAC All-Tradable® indices since
21 March 2011.

Share ownership(1)

Early conversion and change in the redemption conditions for ORNANE and ORA bonds
In order to streamline its financial structure, Sequana redeemed the ORA and ORNANE bonds issued in July 2014 early in
the context of the Group's financial restructuring programme. It also amended the share redemption ratio, which reduced the
dilution ratio from 33.51% to 21.67% as shown in the table below.

Pre-amendment of redemption conditions Post- amendment of redemption conditions

Number of
shares

in % of post-
redemption capital

in % of
issued
capital

Number of
shares

in % of post-
redemption

capital
in % of

issued capital
Share capital at 30 July 2014 51,060,304 66.50%  51,060,304 78.33%

ORA 1,979,040 2.58% 3.88% 1,086,377 1.67% 2.13%

ORNANE 23,748,750 30.93% 46.51% 13,036,670 20.00% 25.53%

Post-redemption capital 76,788,094 100% 50.39% 65,183,351 100% 27.66%

This operation on 29 June 2015 resulted in the issue of 13,036,670 new shares for Impala group, the holder of all ORNANE
bonds at that date, and of 1,086,377 new shares for holders of the ORA bonds.
The share capital was therefore increased by €14,123,047 (par value), and has since stood at €65,183,351.
On completion of the issue, Impala group became Sequana's largest shareholder with a 20% stake, ahead of Bpifrance
Participations which owns 15.42%.

Voting rights(1)

Each Sequana share carries one voting right and, since 26 June 2014, double voting rights are granted to each share